

## Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

REGION VII-CENTRAL VISAYAS
Schools Division of Cebu Province

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

August 29, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 353, s. 2023

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 291, s. 2023 ENTITLED "CAPACITY BUILDING OF PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISORS AND LEAD SECONDARY SCHOOL PRINCIPALS/SCHOOL HEADS ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE NATIONAL LEARNING CAMP (NLC)"

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Division Chiefs, CID and SGOD
Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs/Caretakers
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

- 1. This has reference to Division Memorandum No. 291 entitled the "Capacity Building of Public Schools District Supervisors and Lead Secondary Principals/School Heads on the Implementation of the National Learning Camp (NLC)" on July 27-28, 2023 at DepEd Ecotech Center, Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City.
- 2. Item No. 7 of the Memorandum now reads as follows:

"Expenses incurred such as accommodation, materials/supplies, meals and snacks of the participants, resource speakers and members of the Program Management Team (PMT) shall be charged against the **Program Support Fund for Capacity Building on the Implementation of the National Learning Camp (NLC),** all subject to their availability and the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations."

3. Item No. 8 of the Memorandum now reads as follows:

"Members of the PMT/Facilitators are directed to be at the venue on Day Zero (July 26, 2023) to conduct ocular inspection of the venue and prepare the training materials/supplies to be used during the L&D program. Accommodation, afternoon snacks and dinner of the members of the PMT, speakers/facilitators on Day Zero as well as breakfast on Day One shall be charged against the **Program Support Fund for Capacity Building on the Implementation of the National Learning Camp (NLC),** all subject to their availability and the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations."

4. All other provisions stated in the Division Memorandum No. 291, s. 2023 remain in effect.

5. Wide dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum are directed.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

SPPP/LMD/FCL/VAY/SGOD/GSB/lgm\_2023



Address: DepEd Cebu Province, Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: 424-9000

Email Address: <a href="mailto:cebu.province@deped.gov.ph">cebu.province@deped.gov.ph</a>; <a href="mailto:deped.gov.ph">depedcebuprovince@yahoo.com</a>

Website: www.cebuprovince.deped.gov.ph